The Important Information/Disclaimer is incorporated in the catalog where these specifications came from or
available online at www.avx.com/disclaimer/ by reference and should be reviewed in full before placing any order. 21
FW - X2 AEC-Q200 *RoHS Compliant
OPERATING TEMPERATURE RANGE
• Operating temperature range: -40°C to +110°C
STANDARDS
• UL60384-14
• IEC60384-14

• Automotive Grade (AEC-Q200)
*Lead length for 2pins short lead & 4pins is 5mm, 20mm min for long lead
HOW TO ORDER
FW
Series
FW
Case
A* for P=10mm
C* for P=15mm
D* for P=22.5mm
E* for P=27.5mm
F* for P=37.5mm
G* for P=52.5mm
C*
Type
6 = Polypropylene
6
Voltage
H = 305Vac
H
Cap
µF Code
0224
Tolerance
J = ± 5%
K = ±10%
M = ±20%
K
Lead Type
C = 2pins Short Lead
L = 2pins Long Lead
A = 4 pins P2 = 10.2mm
B = 4 pins P2 = 20.3mm
C
Lead Type
02 = 2 Leads
04 = 4 Leads
02
060520
DC FILTERING
The Important Information/Disclaimer is incorporated in the catalog where these specifications came from or
available online at www.avx.com/disclaimer/ by reference and should be reviewed in full before placing any order.22
FW - X2 AEC-Q200 *RoHS Compliant
mm
Case Code
Dimensions
W
± 0.5
H
± 0.5
T
± 0.5
P1
± 1.0
d
± 0.05
mm mm mm mm mm
A1 13.0 11.0 5.0 10 0.6
A2 13.0 12.0 6.0 10 0.6
A4 13.0 14.0 8.0 10 0.6
C2 18.0 13.0 7.0 15 0.6
C3 18.0 12.0 6.0 15 0.6
C5 18.0 14.5 8.5 15 0.8
C6 18.0 16.0 10.0 15 0.8
C9 18.0 19.0 11.0 15 0.8
CA 18.0 22.0 12.5 15 0.8
D1 26.0 17.0 8.5 22.5 0.8
D2 26.0 19.0 10.0 22.5 0.8
D3 26.0 20.0 11.0 22.5 0.8
D4 26.0 22.0 12.0 22.5 0.8
D5 26.0 23.0 13.0 22.5 0.8
D6 26.0 25.0 15.0 22.5 0.8

Code
Dimensions
dv/dt Peak
Current SPQW
± 0.5
H
± 0.5
T
± 0.5
P1
± 1.0
d
± 0.05
uF V mm mm mm mm mm V/us A pcs
Voltage Vndc 305Vac Voltage Code H
0.010 305 FWA16H0103*02° H A1 13.0 11.0 5.0 10 0.6 500 5 825
0.022 305 FWA16H0223*02° H A1 13.0 11.0 5.0 10 0.6 500 11 825
0.033 305 FWA16H0333*02° H A1 13.0 11.0 5.0 10 0.6 500 17 825
0.047 305 FWA26H0473*02° H A2 13.0 12.0 6.0 10 0.6 500 24 675
0.068 305 FWA26H0683*02° H A2 13.0 12.0 6.0 10 0.6 500 34 675
° Please choose lead type from the four options in "How to Order"
DC FILTERING
The Important Information/Disclaimer is incorporated in the catalog where these specifications came from or

Case
Code
Dimensions
dv/dt Peak
Current SPQW
± 0.5
H
± 0.5
T
± 0.5
P1
± 1.0
d
± 0.05
uF V mm mm mm mm mm V/us A pcs
0.082 305 FWA26H0823*02° H A2 13.0 12.0 6.0 10 0.6 500 41 675
0.10 305 FWA26H0104*02° H A2 13.0 12.0 6.0 10 0.6 500 50 675
0.15 305 FWA46H0154*02° H A4 13.0 14.0 8.0 10 0.6 500 75 500
0.047 305 FWC36H0473*02° H C3 18.0 12.0 6.0 15 0.6 400 19 486
0.068 305 FWC36H0683*02° H C3 18.0 12.0 6.0 15 0.6 400 27 486
0.082 305 FWC36H0823*02° H C3 18.0 12.0 6.0 15 0.6 400 33 486
0.10 305 FWC36H0104*02° H C3 18.0 12.0 6.0 15 0.6 400 40 486
0.15 305 FWC36H0154*02° H C3 18.0 12.0 6.0 15 0.6 400 60 486
0.15 305 FWC26H0154*02° H C2 18.0 13.0 7.0 15 0.6 400 60 414
0.22 305 FWC56H0224*02° H C5 18.0 14.5 8.5 15 0.8 400 88 342
0.27 305 FWC56H0274*02° H C5 18.0 14.5 8.5 15 0.8 400 108 342
0.33 305 FWC66H0334*02° H C6 18.0 16.0 10.0 15 0.8 400 132 288
0.47 305 FWC96H0474*02° H C9 18.0 19.0 11.0 15 0.8 400 188 252
0.56 305 FWC96H0564*02° H C9 18.0 19.0 11.0 15 0.8 400 224 252
0.68 305 FWCA6H0684*02° H CA 18.0 22.0 12.5 15 0.8 400 272 234
0.82 305 FWCA6H0824*02° H CA 18.0 22.0 12.5 15 0.8 400 328 234
0.22 305 FWD86H0224*02° H D8 26.0 16.5 7.0 22.5 0.8 200 44 276
0.27 305 FWD86H0274*02° H D8 26.0 16.5 7.0 22.5 0.8 200 54 276
0.33 305 FWD16H0334*02° H D1 26.0 17.0 8.5 22.5 0.8 200 66 228
0.47 305 FWD26H0474*02° H D2 26.0 19.0 10.0 22.5 0.8 200 94 192
0.56 305 FWD26H0564*02° H D2 26.0 19.0 10.0 22.5 0.8 200 112 192
0.68 305 FWD36H0684*02° H D3 26.0 20.0 11.0 22.5 0.8 200 136 180
0.82 305 FWD36H0824*02° H D3 26.0 20.0 11.0 22.5 0.8 200 164 180
1.0 305 FWD46H0105*02° H D4 26.0 22.0 12.0 22.5 0.8 200 200 156
1.2 305 FWD56H0125*02° H D5 26.0 23.0 13.0 22.5 0.8 200 240 144
1.5 305 FWD96H0155*02° H D9 26.0 24.0 14.0 22.5 0.8 200 300 132
1.5 305 FWD66H0155*02° H D6 26.0 25.0 15.0 22.5 0.8 200 300 132
1.0 305 FWE16H0105*02° H E1 32.0 20.0 11.0 27.5 0.8 150 150 150
1.2 305 FWE26H0125*02° H E2 32.0 22.0 13.0 27.5 0.8 150 180 120
1.5 305 FWEJ6H0155*02° H EJ 32.0 24.5 13.0 27.5 0.8 150 225 120
2.2 305 FWE36H0225*02° H E3 32.0 28.0 14.0 27.5 0.8 150 330 110
3.3 305 FWE66H0335*02° H E6 32.0 33.0 18.0 27.5 0.8 150 495 90
4.7 305 FWE96H0475*02° H E9 32.0 37.0 22.0 27.5 0.8 150 705 70
4.7 305 FWF36H0475*02° H F3 42.5 32.0 19.0 37.5 1.0 100 470 56
6.8 305 FWF86H0685*02° H F8 42.5 44.0 24.0 37.5 1.0 100 680 49
10 305 FWF96H0106*02° H F9 42.5 45.0 30.0 37.5 1.0 100 1000 35
12 305 FWF96H0126*02° H F9 42.5 45.0 30.0 37.5 1.0 100 1200 35
12 305 FWGA6H0126*02° H GA 57.5 45.0 30.0 52.5 1.2 100 1200 25
15 305 FWF96H0156*02° H F9 42.5 45.0 30.0 37.5 1.0 100 1500 35
15 305 FWGA6H0156*02° H GA 57.5 45.0 30.0 52.5 1.2 100 1500 25
18 305 FWGA6H0186*02° H GA 57.5 45.0 30.0 52.5 1.2 100 1800 25
20 305 FWGA6H0206*02° H GA 57.5 45.0 30.0 52.5 1.2 100 2000 25
22 305 FWGA6H0226*02° H GA 57.5 45.0 30.0 52.5 1.2 100 2200 25
25 305 FWGA6H0256*02° H GA 57.5 45.0 30.0 52.5 1.2 100 2500 25
30 305 FWGA6H0306*02° H GA 57.5 45.0 30.0 52.5 1.2 100 3000 25
33 305 FWGC6H0336*02° H GC 57.5 50.0 35.0 52.5 1.2 100 3300 20
39 305 FWGC6H0396*02° H GC 57.5 50.0 35.0 52.5 1.2 100 3900 20
40 305 FWGC6H0406*02° H GC 57.5 50.0 35.0 52.5 1.2 100 4000 20
45 305 FWGM6H0456*02° H GM 57.5 60.0 45.0 52.5 1.2 100 4500 15
RATING & PART NUMBER REFERENCE
° Please choose lead type from the four options in "How to Order"
DC FILTERING